## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEXLOC HOLDINGS, INC.		01/01/2006	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BLVD.
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2651270	CONVO-TEX
Registration Number:	2658103	TEXLOC
Registration Number:	2728590	TEX-FLEX
Registration Number:	2890239	TEXFLUOR
Registration Number:	2890255	TEXMED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)896-4027

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-896-2212 Email: ssieger@parker.com Correspondent Name: JOHN A. MOLNAR, ESQ. Address Line 1: 6035 PARKLAND BLVD. CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0476**

900046474

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. MOLNAR, ESQ.
Signature:	/JOHN MOLNAR/
Date:	04/12/2006
Total Attachments: 8 source=OH Merger Texloc Holdings into PH	IC#page2.tif IC#page3.tif IC#page4.tif IC#page5.tif IC#page6.tif IC#page6.tif IC#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0477

DATE: 12/16/2005 DOCUMENT ID 200535000996

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CER

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

175441

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

#### PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200535000996

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of January, A.D. 2006.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003288 FRAME: 0478

١,

TO:614 621 1906

P.2/8



### Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Contral Ohio (614) 466-3970
Trill Proc. 1-877-SOS-PILE (1-877-767-3453)

PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
PO Box 1329
O Ne PO Box 1329
Columbus, OH 43216
Columbus, OH 43216

email: husserv@ses.state.on us

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit) Filing Fee \$125.00

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio taw, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the su	rviving antity has been changed to the following
(Complete only a name of aumining entity is changing through the mergar)	
. The surviving entity is a; (Please check the appropriate b	ox and fill in the appropriate blanks)
Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	175441
- Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the la- and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio unk	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the Is and NOT licemsed to transact business in the state of	
- Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registrati	on number
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registered.	
D Foreign (Non-Onio) Limited Liability Company organized under and NOT registered to do business in the State of Chio.	r the laws of the state/country of
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Partnership, with registration nur	nber

OHOPS - 6/FLAD, 11 T System Online

551

Page 1 of 8

551

DEC-15-2005 15:57 FROM: TO: 514 621 1906 P.3/8 Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Pertnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio Domestic (Onio) Partnership having limited liability, with the registration number ☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio) Partnership having limited liability organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number Foreign (Non-Chio) Non-Profit incorporation under the laws of the state/county of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio under liganse number Foreign (Non-Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under the taws of the state/county of and not licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio. General partnership not registered with the state of Chic II. MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration number, type of entity, state/country of incorporation of organization. respectively, of which is the entities merging out of existence are as follows: (If this is Insufficient space to reflect all merging entities, please exach a separate sheet listing the morging entitles) Name / charter, license or registration number State/Country of Organization Type of Entity Texloc Holdings, Inc. De aware corporation IL MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the person or entity from whom/which eligible persons may obtain a copy of the agreement of merger upon written request; 6035 Parkland Boulevard Parker-Hannifin Corporation, Ann: Secretary NOTE: P.O Box Addresses are NOT acceptable. (Birest) Cleveland OH 44124-4141 (dity, village or tournahip) (at#/e) (2ip code) at 12'03 a.m. IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER This metter is to be effective on: January 1, 2006. A (if a date is specified, the date must be a date on or after the date of filing; the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the date of filing, if no date is specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger). V. MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger. This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so. CHINE - \$13,02 C T System (Indian

Page 2 of 8

Last Revision: May 2002

11

TO:614 621 1906 P.4/8

		(auvet) NOTE: F.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.
	(came)	
	(dly, vilage or township)	, Ohio (zip code)
his i Haar	tem MUST be completed if the surviving entity ized to conduct business in the state of Ohlo)	is a foreign entity which is not licensod, registered or otherwise
11	CCEPTANCE OF AGENT ne undersigned, named herein as the statutory o knowledges and accepts the appointment of sta	igent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby stutory egent for said entity.
	s	ignature of Agent
he a	cceptance of agent must be completed by the ed, or the named agent differs in any way from	surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent has the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.)
U	TATEMENT OF MERGER pon filing, or upon such later date as specified h ted surviving entity	erein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the
TI he		on, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership ne surviving domestic entity have been amended.  (13) No Changes
	UALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN	
	partnership, or partnership having limited liabil bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited limited liability, and hereby appoints the follow	savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited lify desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, liability company, limited pertnership, or pactnership having ing as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand f Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent
	partnership, or partnership having limited liabil bank, savings bank, savings and loan. limited fimited liability, and hereby appoints the follow egainst the entity may be served in the state of	ity desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation.  (liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having ing as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand if Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent statutory agent.  (sireen NOTE, P.O. Box Addresses are MOT acceptable.)
	partnership, or partnership having limited liabil bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited fimited liability, and hereby appoints the follow against the entity may be served in the state of is:  [name]	liability company, limited pertnership, or partnership having ing as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand f Ohlo. The name and complete address of the statutory agent (street) NOTE, P.O. Box Addresses are MOT acceptable.
	partnership, or partnership having limited liable bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited finited liability, and hereby appoints the follow egainst the entity may be served in the state of is:	ity desires to trensact business in Ohio as a foreign comporation, liability company, limited pertnership, or partnership having ing as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand f Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent

Ohina-sciada CTSystem Online

551

Page 3 of 8

8

TO:614 621 1906

P.5/8

(2.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally/Fo association is	oderally chartered bank, sa	avings bank, or saving	s and loan
(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) ur	nder which the corporation	n will conduct business	hit By
	The breakes of the man office (non-Dis-	blat abak ben		
(G.)	The location of the main office (non-Ol		Bux Addresses are NOT	
	(sired address)	AGIE/ P.O.	DAY NAGLETABRE RIS MAN.	гссфунарус.
	(city, township, o/ village)	(county)	(sizie)	(zíp code)
(đ.)	The principal office location in the state	e of Ohio shall be:		
				orentable.
	(atraol eddress)	NOTE: P.O.	Box Addresses are NOT I	marphable.
			Ohio	
,	(emeil address) (city, toenship, or village) (Pleass note, if there will not be an o	(COLFMy)	Ohio (state)	(3/p code)
(e.)	(city, township, or village)	(county) office in the state of Chi ing pulpose(s) in the state	Ohio (stelle) o, please list none.) o of Ohio;	(zip code)
(e.)	(city, learning, or villege) (Please note, if there will not be an o The corporation will exercise the follow	(county) office in the state of Ohi ing purpose(s) in the state business to be conducted	Ohio (state) o. please list none.) s of Ohio: d, a general clause is	(sip code)
(e.)	(city, learning, or village) (Please note, if there will not be an of The corporation will exercise the follow (Please provide a brief summary of the	(county)  office in the state of Chi ing purpose(s) in the state business to be conducte  pany billy company, the followi	Ohio (state)  o. please list none.)  o of Ohio: d, a general dause is	(sip code)
(e.) Fore	(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be an of The corporation will exercise the follow (Please provide a brief summary of the Ign Qualifying Limited Liability Come a qualifying entity is a foreign limited liab	(county) office in the state of Chi ing purpose(s) in the state business to be conducted pany pany bility company, the following by in its state of organization	Ohio (state) o, please list none.) o of Ohio: d, a general clause is ng information must be ontregistration is	(sip code) not sufficient) to completed )

551

OHOW - 6/10/02 CT System Online

Page 4 of 8

TG:614 621 1906

P.6/8

•	(sireki eściross)	NOTE: P.O. Bo	X Addresses are HOT	ecceptable.
	(city, township, or village)		(####)	(zip code
-	eign Qualifying Limited Partnersh is qualifying entity is a foreign limited	ip I parinerskip, the following infi	trimation must be co	mpieteď).
	The name of the limited partnership			
(b.)	The limited partnership was formed	cn		<u> </u>
(c.)	The address of the office of the limi	iled partnership in its state/cou	intry of organization	is:
	(street accreas)	NOTE: P.O. B	ox Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(City, township, or village)	(county)	(state)	(Zip cede
(d.)	The limited partnership's principal of	office address is:		
	(strest eddress)	NOTE: P.O. 8	x Addresses are NOT	acceptable.
	(cdy, township, or village)	(courtey)	(資源等)	(zip cods
(e.)	The names and business or resider follows:	nce addresses of the General	partners of the partn	ership ero as
	Name	Address		
ALC:	बार space to cover this kern, please क्रिकेटने व	separate sheet listing the general sa	riners and their respecti	re addresses)
(£.)	The address of the office where a limited partners and their respective	st of the names and business copital contributions is to be	or residence addres maintained is	ses of the
			Addresses are NOT	,,_,,,

OH096 - 6/13/02 (\*T System Online

551

Page 5 of 8

TO:614 621 1906 P.7-8

The limited partnership hereby certifies that it shall maintain said records until the registration of the	
timited extraorship in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.	

(b.)	Please complete the following appropriate section (either item b(l) or b(2)):				
	(1.) The address of the partnership's principal office in Ohio is:				
(street edisfose) NOTE, P.O. Box Addresses are NOT accep					
		, Chio			
	(city, witage of township)	(#\$ ext	(8)		
H ti	he partnership does not have a (2.) The address of the partnersh	principal office in Ohio, then Items D2 must be on nip's principal office (Non-Ohio):	ompleted)		
	(dreel accrass)	NOTE: P.O. Ber Addresses are NOT	cceptable.		
	(cly, township, or village) The name and address of a statu	(##t) tory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows	. ,		
(c.)		• * ,	. ,		
(c.)	The name and address of a statu	• * ,	:		
(c.)	The name and address of a statu (name)	tory agent for service of process in Onio is as follows  NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT 4			
(c.)	The name and address of a statu (name)	tory agent for zervice of process in Onio is as follows	:		
(c.)	The name and address of a statu (name) (street address) (dity, village or township)	tory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows  NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT of Ohio	: :cceptable		

OHERM-6/12/02 CTSystem Challed

551

Page 6 of 8

TO:614 621 1906 F.8/8

Perker-Hannifin Corporation  [Exact haves of green)  By:   Thomas A. Piraino, Jr.	Texing Holdings, Inc. (Exact name of party)  By: Thomas A. Piraino, Jr. Thomas A. Piraino, Jr.	
tes: Vice President and Secretary  Oate: December   5,2005	tta: Vice President and Secretary  Date: December 15, 2005	
(Exact name of only)	(Exect name of entity)	
ву:	8y:	H
ltg:	its:	
Date:	Date:	
(Exact name of emity)	(Exact name of gothy)	
Ву:	Әу:	
its:	ita:	
Date:	Date:	
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of eathy)	
Ву:	Ву:	
its;	the:	11
Date:	Date:	
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)	
By:	6y;	

Date:

(MONE - MID/UZ CT System Option

551

Page 7 of 8